			Atty Docket No. 1575.003
Form PT()-1595 (Modi	fied)	10-02-2000 101476962	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $7-26-00$		. 1	of receiving party(ies):
Giulia C.	Kennedy	Name: Chiron Co	rporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_No		Internal Address:	105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:		Street Address: 45	560 Horton Street
		of Name City: Emeryville	State: California ZIP: 94608-2916
Execution Date: July 24, 2000		/1	ress(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
<ul> <li>4. Application numbers(s) or patent number(s): 09/0</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applic</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>			of the application is: July 24, 2000
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		dence 6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved: 1
Name: Street Address:	Chiron Corporation Intellectual Property - R440 PO Box 8097 Emeryville, CA 94662-8097  Telephone: (510) 923-8406 Facsimile: (650) 327-3231		41): \$40.00 be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit Account No.	. 50-0815
		The Commissioner i credit any overpaym regards to this corres	s authorized to charge any underpayment or lent to Deposit Account No. 50-0815 with spondence.
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Carol L. Francis

01 FC:581

Name of Person Signing 00000074 500815 10/02/2000 GTUN11

09626301

Total number of pages, including cover sheet 03

40.00 CH F:\DOCUMENT\2300\1575\assignmetn cover.wpd

ID:4084810435

PAGE

Atty Docket No.: 1575.003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Giulia C. Kennedy, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain

new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United

States Letters Patent: Title of Invention: Polynucleotides Differentially Expressed in Adenocarcinomas.

Polypeptides Encoded Thereby, and Methods of Use Thereof

Date(s) of Execution:

Serial No: N/A

Filing Date: Herewith

WHEREAS, CHIRON CORPORATION, 4560 Horton Street, Emeryville, California 94608-

2916, a corporation of the State of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above invention and application and in any Letters

Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT AMY CONCERN Be it known that, for and in

consideration of the sum of One" Dollar (\$ 1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns,

all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent,

and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries

throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions,

conversions (including conversions claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § I 19(e)), reissues, prolongations

or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and

exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer

not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR also agrees that the U.S. application number may be entered above by ASSIGNEE

PATENT

REEL: 011115 FRAME: 0434

Atty Docket No.: 1575.003

or its agents upon designation of the application number by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications r Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed her name to this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

DATE 7/24/00 Julia C. Kennedy

Girlia C. Kennedy

F:\DOCUMENT\2300\1575\assignment.wpd

PATENT REEL: 011115 FRAME: 0435